Parent's Code of Conduct

- 1. I acknowledge that the primary goal of the Frederick Warriors basketball team is to develop Godly character in my child through the sport of basketball. As such, the Warriors exist to bring glory to our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ.
- 2. I will strive to have Christ-like thoughts, attitudes, behaviors, and actions during all Warrior events. As such, the whole of my behavior will be modeled after His life. I will therefore demonstrate responsible, polite behavior toward coaches, officials, participants, and spectators; as well as good sportsmanship, good citizenship, and self-discipline even when provoked, either personally, or on behalf of others.
- 3. I will encourage good sportsmanship in my child for all players, coaches, and officials at every game, practice, or other team event. I will require that my child treat other players, coaches, officials, and fans with respect. Any actions demeaning to officials, coaches, players, or spectators will not be tolerated. I will support the coaches' efforts in reinforcing these values and behaviors in my child.
- 4. I will place the spiritual, emotional, and physical well-being of my child ahead of any personal desire to achieve success.
- 5. I will support coaches and officials working with my child, in order to encourage a positive and enjoyable experience for all. If I have any concerns / questions concerning my child, any other player, or the team in general I will first speak with the coach. If the situation isn't resolved I will speak with the Board of Directors. I will insist that my child play in a safe and healthy environment.
- 6. I will support a sports environment for my child that is free from drugs, alcohol, tobacco, and profanity. I will refrain from their use at all team events.
- 7. I will remember the game is for the children not the parents.
- 8. I will do my very best to make Frederick Warriors Basketball fun for my child.
- 9. I will inform my child's coach should he/she sustain any potentially serious injury associated, or not, with his participation on the Frederick Warriors basketball team.
- 10. As I am able, I will volunteer to assist the Frederick Warriors basketball team.
- 11.1 will require that my child's coach demonstrate the responsibilities in being a basketball coach and that he/she agree to the Coach's Code of Conduct as set forth by the Fredrick Warriors basketball team.
- 12. Any action which discredits the Frederick Warriors and which is not specifically covered in the Code of Conduct may lead to disciplinary action.

Failure to adhere to this Code of Conduct may lead to being asked to leave any Frederick Warriors event.

Parent's Signature